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#1  Girls 6&U 100 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 SSST A 1:51.28
Siefert, Janelle 6 Williams, Katie 6
Backshall, Emma 6 Morrison, Kate 6

2 1-2 HOX A 1:56.14
Francesconi, Erica 6 Thornton, Amanda 6
Nornhold, Aidan 6 Romano, Isabella 6

3 1-3 HOX B x1:58.23
Christie, Elise 6 Scheibley, Gabrielle 5
Bass, Bentley 6 Fingerut, Amanda 6

4 1-4 SSST B x2:13.72
Martinez, Gianna 6 Goldberg, Kira 6
Sheats, Mikala 6 Petersen, Victoria 5

5 1-5 HOX C x2:19.27
Smyth, Krista 6 DeGracia, Sophia 6
McCourt, Rebecca 6 Seaman, Jenna 5

6 1-6 SSST C x2:34.29
Sweeney, Mackenna 6 Plihon, Segolen 5
Evans, Taylor 6 Petersen, Amberley 5

7 1-7 HOX D x2:49.55
Bozzini, Elisa 5 Quillin, Catherine 6
Turner, Reese 5 Frasca, Isabelle 5

#2  Boys 6&U 100 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:45.73
Sumter, Logan 6 Catalli, Colton 6
Johnson, Ryan 6 Peters, Alex 6

2 1-2 HOX C x2:14.45
Garrehy, Tyler 5 Walsh, Ian 6
Corda, Matthew 6 Hong, Marcus 6

3 1-3 HOX B x2:19.10
Mercogliano, Thomas 6 Cirelli, Austin 6
Blackman, Bradley 6 Iritani, Sean 5

4 1-4 SSST A 2:34.09
Sussman, Charlie 6 Denton, Aaron 6
Roy, Michael 6 King, Graham 6

5 1-5 HOX D x2:34.67
Millington, R.J. 6 Giagiari, Joseph 5
Areano, Zachary 5 Martin, Ryder 6

6 1-6 SSST B x3:03.13
Schulz, Gannon 6 Vorous, Ryan 5
Parker, Davis 5 Savarese, Joey 6

--- 1- SSST C DQ
Ryan, Aiden 5 Dicks, Ryan 5
Biles, Connor 5 Guariento, Stefano 6

#3  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:19.65
Garcia, Gianna 8 Seaman, Kayla 8
Turner, Makenna 7 Hornbuckle, Alyssa 8

2 1-2 HOX B x1:25.36
Smith, Sophia 8 Sprague, Delaney 8
Howard, Abriana 7 Corda, Meredith 7

3 1-3 HOX C x1:29.55
Fissel, Morgan 8 Reed, Emily 8
Raines, Annie 7 Vella, Allyson 8

4 1-4 HOX D x1:33.98
Sweeney, Jennifer 8 Winn, Katherine 8
Hornbuckle, Ashley 8 Healy, Gabrielle 8

5 1-5 SSST B 1:35.96
Wenger, Lauren 7 Gray, Riley 7
Goluck, Claire 8 Jimenez, Sara 7

6 1-6 SSST A x1:40.93
Buckley-Jones, Jacquely McCarty, Nicki 7
Walker, Alexandra 8 Dahl, Lauryn 8

7 1-7 SSST C x1:49.31
Biles, MacKenzie 7 Oliver, Jane 8

Webb, Marissa 8 Parker, Sydney 7
8 1-8 SSST D x1:53.03

Begun, Ava 7 Gray, Kailie 7
Biles, Rory 7 Kraemer, Alexandra 7

#4  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:19.71
Miller, Max 8 Andrade, Colton 8
Raines, Alex 8 Winn, Jackson 8

2 1-2 SSST A 1:23.55
Atteberry, Matthew 8 O'Neil, Jack 8
Landman, Nathan 8 Kindy, Michael 8

3 1-3 HOX B x1:26.91
Catalli, Drexel 8 Morgan, Thomas 8
Giagiari, John 8 McFarlane, Austin 8

4 1-4 HOX C x1:33.74
Francesconi, Sebastian Habelko, Theo 8
Kenny, Pete 8 Christie, Erik 8

5 1-5 SSST B x1:38.90
Haket, Kyler 7 McCarty, TJ 8
Stangrover, Kyle 7 Steffen, Garrett 8

6 1-6 SSST C x1:47.55
Storey, Mitchell 8 Kosor, Zachary 7
Plihon, Evan Luc 7 Brazeel, Bo 8

7 1-7 HOX D x1:51.75
Tuescher, Tyler 7 Carbonell, Jack 8
Plafker, Noah 7 Miklasevich, Christophe

8 1-8 SSST D x2:06.42
Daseking, William 8 Baldyga, Jack 7
Hayashi, Brian 7 Hinrichs, Mason 8

#5  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:37.32
Miller, Abigail 9 Hesler, Anna 9
Miller, McKenna 9 Simson, Jaclyn 10

2 1-2 HOX B x2:48.32
Johnson, Felicia 9 Winn, Chloe 10
Kenny, Laura 10 Andrade, Allie 10

3 1-3 HOX C x3:06.11
Rodgers, Chelsea 10 Overly, Kayla 10
Reynolds, Emma 9 Ledo, Janelle 10

4 1-4 SSST A 3:10.40
Siefert, Amanda 9 Lindberg, Hailey 10
Selbach, Paige 10 Baldyga, Kara 9

5 1-5 SSST B x3:19.78
LaBarthe, Audrey 9 Dorst, Allyssa 9
Hansen, Jackie 9 Underwood, Rachel 10

6 1-6 SSST C x3:20.60
Jones, Megan 9 Martinez, Marissa 9
Steingraber, Elise 9 Sussman, Olivia 9

7 1-7 HOX D x3:45.57
Albin, Morgan 9 Kahn, Rachael 10
Kahn, Hannah 9 Bozzini, Marina 9

8 1-8 SSST D x3:47.37
Casatico, Sophia 9 Schulz, Nicki 10
Redmon-Sullivan, Annie Rupert, Sofia 9

#6  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:35.17
Reget, Daniel 10 Sol, Noah 9
Wu, Brandon 10 Hughes, Quinton 9

2 1-2 SSST A 2:45.03
Williams, Michael 9 Haket, Brannan 9
Wenger, James 10 Goldstein, Luke 10

3 1-3 SSST B x3:06.88
Roy, Alex 9 Fox, Keaton 9
Calamoneri, Dylan 9 Kraemer, Christopher 9

4 1-4 HOX B x3:15.82
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Smyth, Levi 9 Alexander, Cameron 9
Kenessey, Sumner 10 Buselli, Matthew 10

5 1-5 SSST C x3:32.00
Yu, Jonathan 9 Sylwanowicz, Tony 9
Stangrover, Jarrod 9 Chambers, Bailey 9

--- 1- HOX C DQ
Jahnke, Van 9 Zucker, Ryan 10
Kocins, Andrew 9 Kusha, Cyrus 10

#7  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:16.79
Rudd, Alayna 12 Miller, Amanda 11
Jeakins, Lauren 11 Henry, Kathryn 12

2 1-2 HOX B x2:28.58
Kennedy, Karen 12 Scheibley, Alison 12
Byron, Kristen 11 King, Vanessa 11

3 1-3 HOX C x2:33.79
Reget, Victoria 11 Sol, Emma 11
Rodgers, Lindsay 12 Sokol, Jennifer 11

4 1-4 SSST A 2:40.33
Williams, Allison 11 Gray, Jessica 12
Jones, Taylor 11 Pinckard, Ashlyn 11

5 1-5 HOX D x2:43.02
Smyth, Maryn 11 Mondani, Lizzie 11
Wood, Charlotte 11 Kenessey, Sheridan 12

6 1-6 SSST B x3:02.78
Kindy, Catherine 11 Landman, Hailey 11
Martinez, Serena 11 Atteberry, Devan 11

(#7  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

7 1-7 SSST C x3:20.65
Steffen, Shannon 11 Casatico, Isabella 11
Jannasch, McKenna 11 LaBarthe, Emily 12

#8  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:27.77
Klauser, Paul 12 Jorgensen, Alexander 11
Hughes, Spencer 11 Smith, Jelani 11

2 1-2 SSST A 2:41.17
Jimenez, Nicholas 11 Ha, Michael 11
Landman, Brendan 11 Cunha, Justin 12

3 1-3 HOX B x2:55.25
Weng, Albert 12 Habelko, Freddy 11
Wiedenmann, Willie 11 Jahnke, Travis 11

#9  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:16.07
Radich, Lauren 14 Scheibley, Kristine 14
Vella, Samantha 14 Jarvis, Katy 14

2 1-2 SSST A 2:18.19
Wulf, Lisa 14 Bartz, Emily 14
Roberts, Lauren 13 Ha, Lauren 14

3 1-3 SSST B x2:41.16
Cable, Megan 13 Fiedler-Ross, Monica 13
Andersen, Charlotte 13 Collins, Sydney 14

#10  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:14.51
Garrick, Kevin 13 Byron, Reid 14
Hagan, Riley 13 Berenfeld, Alexander 14

#11  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 SSST A 2:04.60
Varvitsiotes, Nicole 17 Calamoneri, Amanda 16
Braswell, Lauren 18 Trail, Ocean 16

2 1-2 HOX A 2:04.93
Jeakins, Chelsea 15 Vaculin, Kendra 16
Hagan, Raquel 17 Ginsinger, Becky 18

#12  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:41.16
Egkan, Justin 15 O'Brien, Kevin 15
Klein, Parker 15 Beering, Ben 15

#13  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hornbuckle, Alyss   8 HOX 1:26.81
2 1-2 Sprague, Delaney   8 HOX 1:42.26
3 1-3 Turner, Makenna   7 HOX 1:45.77
4 1-4 Howard, Abriana   7 HOX x1:47.02
5 1-5 Dahl, Lauryn   8 SSST 1:56.21
6 1-6 Gray, Riley   7 SSST 2:02.55
7 1-7 Jimenez, Sara   7 SSST 2:08.58
8 1-8 Oliver, Jane   8 SSST x2:17.05

#14  Boys 7-8 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Raines, Alex   8 HOX 1:36.89
2 1-2 Landman, Nathan   8 SSST 1:36.98
3 1-3 Miller, Max   8 HOX 1:38.91
4 1-4 Andrade, Colton   8 HOX 1:44.34
5 1-5 Catalli, Drexel   8 HOX x1:46.81
6 1-6 O'Neil, Jack   8 SSST 1:48.24
7 1-7 Atteberry, Matthe   8 SSST 1:53.90
8 1-8 McCarty, TJ   8 SSST x1:54.82

#15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Miller, Abigail   9 HOX 1:21.61
2 1-2 Miller, McKenna   9 HOX 1:24.68
3 1-3 Hesler, Anna   9 HOX 1:24.92
4 1-4 Lindberg, Hailey  10 SSST 1:42.93
5 1-5 Selbach, Paige  10 SSST 1:44.51
6 1-6 Underwood, Rache 10 SSST 1:47.58
7 1-7 Siefert, Amanda   9 SSST x1:48.09

#16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Sol, Noah   9 HOX 1:20.73
2 1-2 Wu, Brandon  10 HOX 1:24.88
3 1-3 Reget, Daniel  10 HOX 1:34.96
4 1-4 Goldstein, Luke  10 SSST 1:36.34
5 1-5 Calamoneri, Dyla   9 SSST 1:38.15
6 1-6 Zucker, Ryan  10 HOX x1:40.07
7 1-7 Haket, Brannan   9 SSST 1:44.21
8 1-8 Kraemer, Christop   9 SSST x1:44.88

#17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Miller, Amanda  11 HOX 1:20.00
2 1-2 Henry, Kathryn  12 HOX 1:20.56
3 1-3 Scheibley, Alison  12 HOX 1:21.21
4 1-4 King, Vanessa  11 HOX x1:24.23
5 1-5 Gray, Jessica  12 SSST 1:27.01
6 1-6 Williams, Allison  11 SSST 1:35.14
7 1-7 Pinckard, Ashlyn  11 SSST 1:35.46
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8 1-8 Atteberry, Devan  11 SSST x1:36.60

#18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Klauser, Paul  12 HOX 1:19.60
2 1-2 Smith, Jelani  11 HOX 1:23.17
3 1-3 Landman, Brenda  11 SSST 1:26.16
4 1-4 Jorgensen, Alexan  11 HOX 1:31.52
5 1-5 Cunha, Justin  12 SSST 1:33.96
6 1-6 Ha, Michael  11 SSST 1:41.85

--- 1- Jimenez, Nicholas  11 SSST DQ

#19  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Radich, Lauren  14 HOX 1:11.16
2 1-2 Bartz, Emily  14 SSST 1:16.51
3 1-3 Vella, Samantha  14 HOX 1:16.68
4 1-4 Roberts, Lauren  13 SSST 1:19.57
5 1-5 Jarvis, Katy  14 HOX 1:20.00
6 1-6 Wulf, Lisa  14 SSST 1:21.32
7 1-7 Andersen, Charlot  13 SSST x1:23.24
8 1-8 Hornbuckle, Caitli  13 HOX x1:25.73

#20  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Berenfeld, Alexan  14 HOX 1:10.27
2 1-2 Garrick, Kevin  13 HOX 1:13.30
3 1-3 Hagan, Riley  13 HOX 1:17.39
4 1-4 Byron, Reid  14 HOX x1:17.51

#21  Girls 15-16 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hagan, Raquel  17 HOX 1:07.93
2 1-2 Braswell, Lauren  18 SSST 1:09.30
3 1-3 Jeakins, Chelsea  15 HOX 1:11.66
4 1-4 Varvitsiotes, Nico  17 SSST 1:13.52
5 1-5 Calamoneri, Ama  16 SSST 1:15.38

#22  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Beering, Ben  15 HOX 1:07.02
2 1-2 Klein, Parker  15 HOX 1:07.35
3 1-3 Calamoneri, Tyler  15 SSST 1:20.12

#23  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Morrison, Kate   6 SSST 21.26
2 1-2 Bass, Bentley   6 HOX 21.61
3 1-3 Siefert, Janelle   6 SSST 22.84
4 1-4 Williams, Katie   6 SSST 22.98
5 1-5 Romano, Isabella   6 HOX 23.51
7 1-6 Francesconi, Erica   6 HOX x24.04

10 1-7 Backshall, Emma   6 SSST x25.88
17 1-8 DeGracia, Sophia   6 HOX x28.63
6 2-1 Seaman, Jenna   5 HOX 23.59
8 2-2 Fingerut, Amanda   6 HOX x24.70

13 2-3 Nornhold, Aidan   6 HOX x27.33
15 2-4 Sweeney, Macken   6 SSST x28.23
16 2-5 Petersen, Amberle   5 SSST x28.33
19 2-6 Sheats, Mikala   6 SSST x29.25
20 2-7 Scheibley, Gabriel   5 HOX x29.90
22 2-8 Petersen, Victoria   5 SSST x31.41
9 3-1 Christie, Elise   6 HOX x25.52

11 3-2 Goldberg, Kira   6 SSST x27.27
12 3-3 Miller, Maddie   5 HOX x27.32
18 3-4 Evans, Taylor   6 SSST x29.00

21 3-5 Ayers, Emily   6 HOX x31.29
25 3-6 Bozzini, Elisa   5 HOX x33.49
27 3-7 Backshall, Chloe   5 SSST x34.34
29 3-8 Martinez, Gianna   6 SSST x36.78
14 4-1 Ferguson, Mirand   6 HOX x27.35
23 4-2 Overly, Nicole   6 HOX x32.60
26 4-3 Bray, Mari   6 SSST x33.56
28 4-4 Frasca, Isabelle   5 HOX x35.03

(#23  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Free)

31 4-5 Milne, Sarah   6 HOX x37.94
34 4-6 Daseking, Amy   5 SSST x42.35
35 4-7 Sweeney, Morgan   4 SSST x43.29
38 4-8 Storey, Shelby   5 SSST x57.74
24 5-1 Kocins, Kate   6 HOX x32.82
30 5-2 Lucasey, Catarina   5 HOX x37.37
32 5-3 Patridge, Lizzy   5 HOX x39.41
33 5-4 Plihon, Segolen   5 SSST x41.17
36 5-5 Brodt, Emily   5 SSST x44.74
37 5-6 Sheehan, Megan   5 HOX x47.75
39 5-7 Steingraber, Hana   5 SSST x1:01.70

#24  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Peters, Alex   6 HOX 21.79
2 1-2 Johnson, Ryan   6 HOX 22.45
4 1-3 Corda, Matthew   6 HOX x26.38
8 1-4 Iritani, Sean   5 HOX x27.86

10 1-5 King, Graham   6 SSST 28.66
11 1-6 Sussman, Charlie   6 SSST 28.95
14 1-7 Roy, Michael   6 SSST 31.55
23 1-8 Savarese, Joey   6 SSST x38.63
5 2-1 Blackman, Bradle   6 HOX x26.44
7 2-2 Hong, Marcus   6 HOX x27.44
9 2-3 Garrehy, Tyler   5 HOX x28.46

13 2-4 Walsh, Ian   6 HOX x31.49
22 2-5 Parker, Davis   5 SSST x38.42
27 2-6 Dicks, Ryan   5 SSST x43.75
33 2-7 Vorous, Ryan   5 SSST x49.22
34 2-8 Ryan, Aiden   5 SSST x50.45
3 3-1 Martin, Ryder   6 HOX 25.81
6 3-2 Millington, R.J.   6 HOX x26.88

12 3-3 Mercogliano, Tho   6 HOX x30.36
15 3-4 Areano, Zachary   5 HOX x32.60
21 3-5 Schulz, Gannon   6 SSST x38.39
26 3-6 Harris, Nathan   5 SSST x43.58
30 3-7 Shapiro, Brett   6 SSST x46.87
31 3-8 Guariento, Stefano   6 SSST x47.27
16 4-1 Cirelli, Austin   6 HOX x36.13
17 4-2 Heenan, Jack   6 HOX x37.14
24 4-3 Waizenegger, Nic   5 HOX x39.50
25 4-4 Giagiari, Joseph   5 HOX x39.57
28 4-5 Biles, Connor   5 SSST x44.22
32 4-6 Greenberg, Aiden   6 SSST x47.34
37 4-7 Alwan, Hayden   5 SSST x56.58
40 4-8 Webb, Blake   5 SSST x1:04.64
18 5-1 Carvacho, Mason   5 HOX x37.21
19 5-2 Kumar, Abhinav   5 HOX x37.78
20 5-3 Sweeney, John   5 HOX x38.07
29 5-4 Tatum, Logan   6 HOX x45.54
34 5-5 Denton, Aaron   6 SSST x50.45
36 5-6 Goldberg, James   4 SSST x52.97
38 5-7 Nelson, Liam   5 HOX x57.63
39 5-8 Milano, Logan   4 HOX x1:02.84

#25  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hornbuckle, Alyss   8 HOX 15.53
2 1-2 Seaman, Kayla   8 HOX 17.80
3 1-3 Garcia, Gianna   8 HOX 17.92
6 1-4 Corda, Meredith   7 HOX x18.67
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8 1-5 Dahl, Lauryn   8 SSST 19.00
15 1-6 McCarty, Nicki   7 SSST 20.03
33 1-7 Wenger, Lauren   7 SSST x22.38
47 1-8 Jimenez, Sara   7 SSST x24.31
7 2-1 Sweeney, Jennifer   8 HOX x18.88

12 2-2 Vella, Allyson   8 HOX x19.79
13 2-3 Fissel, Morgan   8 HOX x19.84
19 2-4 Healy, Gabrielle   8 HOX x20.42
25 2-5 Walker, Alexandra   8 SSST 21.12
28 2-6 Parker, Sydney   7 SSST x21.45
33 2-7 Goluck, Claire   8 SSST x22.38
53 2-8 Oliver, Jane   8 SSST x25.49
5 3-1 Howard, Abriana   7 HOX x18.28

10 3-2 Hornbuckle, Ashle   8 HOX x19.22
11 3-3 Scheibley, Heathe   8 HOX x19.69
22 3-4 Raines, Annie   7 HOX x20.83
31 3-5 Begun, Ava   7 SSST x22.16
32 3-6 Gray, Riley   7 SSST x22.27
39 3-7 Webb, Marissa   8 SSST x22.99
40 3-8 Kraemer, Alexand   7 SSST x23.21
4 4-1 Sprague, Delaney   8 HOX x18.11
9 4-2 Torres, Malia   8 HOX x19.03

16 4-3 Thorp, Madeline   8 HOX x20.06
21 4-4 Garrehy, Makena   7 HOX x20.75
38 4-5 Biles, MacKenzie   7 SSST x22.89
41 4-6 Buckley-Jones, Ja   7 SSST x23.48
46 4-7 Vorous, Samantha   7 SSST x24.30
48 4-8 Dorst, Leah   7 SSST x24.79
20 5-1 Krueger, Lauren   8 HOX x20.74
23 5-2 McNemar, MacKe   7 HOX x20.90
24 5-3 Smith, Sophia   8 HOX x21.10
30 5-4 Hookey, Melissa   8 HOX x21.81

*49 5-5 Biles, Rory   7 SSST x25.13
*49 5-5 LaBarthe, Carolin   7 SSST x25.13
55 5-7 Ambrose, Sydney   7 SSST x26.41
14 6-1 Richardson, Camr   8 HOX x19.97
27 6-2 Blackman, Brooke   8 HOX x21.41
29 6-3 Vogeley, Abigail   8 HOX x21.77
36 6-4 Winn, Katherine   8 HOX x22.70
37 6-5 Kennedy, Carolyn   7 HOX x22.86
45 6-6 Rose, Erin   8 HOX x24.27
51 6-7 Reed, Emily   8 HOX x25.15
61 6-8 Orman, Taylor   7 SSST x30.07
18 7-1 Iritani, Alexis   8 HOX x20.14
26 7-2 Douglas, Jordan   8 HOX x21.34
42 7-3 Bean, Kendall   8 HOX x23.62
43 7-4 Burke, Baylee   7 HOX x23.76
44 7-5 Buselli, Christina   7 HOX x23.78
57 7-6 Lucasey, Kristen   7 HOX x26.80
58 7-7 Nornhold, Carli   8 HOX x26.93
17 8-1 Denman, Saryan   7 HOX x20.13
35 8-2 Jacobsen, Bailey   7 HOX x22.51
54 8-3 Park, Taylor   7 HOX x25.62
56 8-4 Simpkins, Taylor   7 HOX x26.42
59 8-5 Nelson, Chloe   8 HOX x27.02
52 9-1 Price, Juliette   7 SSST x25.42
60 9-2 Kundred, Gracie   7 HOX x29.08
62 9-3 Dhaliwal, Kismat   8 HOX x31.14
63 9-4 Smoot, Julia   7 HOX x33.59

#26  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Landman, Nathan   8 SSST 16.14
2 1-2 Raines, Alex   8 HOX 16.16
3 1-3 McFarlane, Austin   8 HOX 17.91
4 1-4 Giagiari, John   8 HOX 18.36
5 1-5 Winn, Jackson   8 HOX x18.39
6 1-6 Atteberry, Matthe   8 SSST 18.52
7 1-7 Kindy, Michael   8 SSST 18.66

14 1-8 Steffen, Garrett   8 SSST x20.72
8 2-1 Andrade, Colton   8 HOX x19.29

10 2-2 Christie, Erik   8 HOX x19.93
11 2-3 Neeley, Grant   8 HOX x19.94
16 2-4 Haket, Kyler   7 SSST x20.87

18 2-5 Morgan, Thomas   8 HOX x21.05
20 2-6 Stangrover, Kyle   7 SSST x21.30
22 2-7 Brazeel, Bo   8 SSST x22.14
26 2-8 Hayashi, Brian   7 SSST x23.58
9 3-1 Kenny, Pete   8 HOX x19.46

12 3-2 Francesconi, Sebas   8 HOX x19.95
13 3-3 Vogeley, William   8 HOX x20.50
15 3-4 Akabane, Reyn   7 HOX x20.74
31 3-5 Storey, Mitchell   8 SSST x25.21
34 3-6 Kosor, Zachary   7 SSST x26.05
39 3-7 Daseking, William   8 SSST x27.09
45 3-8 Hinrichs, Mason   8 SSST x30.46
17 4-1 Tuescher, Tyler   7 HOX x21.02
19 4-2 Swenson, Zachary   8 HOX x21.20
21 4-3 Habelko, Theo   8 HOX x21.52
28 4-4 Poole, Trevor   8 HOX x24.57
33 4-5 Harris, Michael   7 SSST x25.92
40 4-6 Michie, Patrick   8 SSST x27.21
42 4-7 Petersen, Scott   7 SSST x27.60
44 4-8 Baldyga, Jack   7 SSST x29.12
23 5-1 Zucker, Zachary   8 HOX x22.70
24 5-2 Miklasevich, Chri   8 HOX x22.81
27 5-3 Carbonell, Jack   8 HOX x23.77
29 5-4 Drury, Brandon   8 HOX x24.67
32 5-5 Smith, Parker   7 HOX x25.48
36 5-6 Long, Ryan   7 HOX x26.69
38 5-7 Stone, Grant   8 HOX x27.00
25 6-1 Doscher, Max   7 HOX x23.51
30 6-2 Plafker, Noah   7 HOX x25.00
35 6-3 Kumar, Neerav   7 HOX x26.51
37 6-4 Weng, Eric   8 HOX x26.87
41 6-5 Lively, Michael   7 HOX x27.48
43 6-6 Bozzini, Jack   7 HOX x28.08
46 7-1 McKnight, Clay   7 HOX x30.87
47 7-2 Somers, Chase   7 HOX x36.97

#27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Miller, Abigail   9 HOX 33.09
2 1-2 Simson, Jaclyn  10 HOX 33.93
3 1-3 Kenny, Laura  10 HOX 35.86
4 1-4 Johnson, Felicia   9 HOX x36.54
9 1-5 Underwood, Rache 10 SSST 41.88

12 1-6 Selbach, Paige  10 SSST 43.72
21 1-7 Baldyga, Kara   9 SSST x45.56
22 1-8 LaBarthe, Audrey   9 SSST x45.80
5 2-1 Andrade, Allie  10 HOX x39.44
6 2-2 Reynolds, Emma   9 HOX x40.36
7 2-3 Whittemore, Taylo 10 HOX x40.77

10 2-4 Lindberg, Hailey  10 SSST 42.06
13 2-5 Sussman, Olivia   9 SSST x43.77
15 2-6 Steingraber, Elise   9 SSST x44.16
16 2-7 Ledo, Janelle  10 HOX x44.32
23 2-8 Martinez, Marissa   9 SSST x46.31
8 3-1 Albin, Morgan   9 HOX x41.22

11 3-2 Bozzini, Marina   9 HOX x43.51
14 3-3 Carr, Katie   9 HOX x43.87
18 3-4 Hansen, Jackie   9 SSST x44.60
19 3-5 Lofe, Lauren  10 HOX x44.77
20 3-6 Jones, Megan   9 SSST x45.44
27 3-7 Schulz, Nicki  10 SSST x49.78
28 3-8 Dorst, Allyssa   9 SSST x51.73
16 4-1 Overly, Kayla  10 HOX x44.32
24 4-2 Arakelian, Talia  10 HOX x47.05
29 4-3 Rupert, Sofia   9 SSST x52.65
31 4-4 Casatico, Sophia   9 SSST x58.44
25 5-1 Kahn, Rachael  10 HOX x49.02
26 5-2 Copeland, Ellie  10 HOX x49.40
30 5-3 Sullivan, Annie   9 SSST x52.99
32 5-4 Arakelian, Lenna   9 HOX x1:00.19
33 5-5 Kahn, Hannah   9 HOX x1:00.53

#28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free
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Name Age         Team Finals Time

5 2-1 Williams, Michael   9 SSST x36.75
10 2-2 Alexander, Camer   9 HOX x40.98
12 2-3 Yu, Jonathan   9 SSST x41.12
14 2-4 Buselli, Matthew  10 HOX x41.51
15 2-5 Roy, Alex   9 SSST x41.55
16 2-6 Smyth, Levi   9 HOX x43.67
17 2-7 Stone, Nathan  10 HOX x44.81
19 2-8 Fox, Keaton   9 SSST x46.26
13 3-1 Karunatilake, Jiw   9 HOX x41.29
18 3-2 Lofe, Donny  10 HOX x45.28
20 3-3 Kusha, Cyrus  10 HOX x46.73
21 3-4 Sylwanowicz, Ton   9 SSST x47.65
22 3-5 Chambers, Bailey   9 SSST x48.99
24 3-6 Stangrover, Jarrod   9 SSST x52.87
26 3-7 Peri, Vishnu   9 SSST x54.96
9 4-1 Price, Logan   9 SSST x40.45

23 4-2 Jahnke, Van   9 HOX x49.11
25 4-3 Fox, Cameron   9 SSST x54.33
27 4-4 Kocins, Andrew   9 HOX x58.73
28 4-5 Denton, Mason   9 SSST x1:10.59
29 4-6 Lewis, Adam  10 SSST x1:13.25
1 5-1 Wu, Brandon  10 HOX 33.01
2 5-2 Calamoneri, Dyla   9 SSST 34.29
3 5-3 Goldstein, Luke  10 SSST 35.20
4 5-4 Wenger, James  10 SSST 35.40
6 5-5 Kraemer, Christop   9 SSST x36.97
7 5-6 Hughes, Quinton   9 HOX 38.89
8 5-7 Kenessey, Sumner  10 HOX 40.09

11 5-8 Zucker, Ryan  10 HOX x41.00

#29  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Miller, Amanda  11 HOX 30.63
2 1-2 Kennedy, Karen  12 HOX 31.43
3 1-3 King, Vanessa  11 HOX 31.80
8 1-4 Pinckard, Ashlyn  11 SSST 33.35

16 1-5 Williams, Allison  11 SSST 36.59
19 1-6 Gray, Jessica  12 SSST x38.10
20 1-7 Jones, Taylor  11 SSST x38.32
4 2-1 Rudd, Alayna  12 HOX x32.27
5 2-2 Byron, Kristen  11 HOX x32.55
7 2-3 Sol, Emma  11 HOX x33.25
8 2-4 Rodgers, Lindsay  12 HOX x33.35

22 2-5 Kindy, Catherine  11 SSST x38.91
25 2-6 Atteberry, Devan  11 SSST x39.55
27 2-7 LaBarthe, Emily  12 SSST x40.44
29 2-8 Casatico, Isabella  11 SSST x42.06
10 3-1 Wood, Charlotte  11 HOX x33.50
11 3-2 Sokol, Jennifer  11 HOX x34.54
13 3-3 Smyth, Maryn  11 HOX x35.44
18 3-4 Mondani, Lizzie  11 HOX x37.54
23 3-5 Landman, Hailey  11 SSST x38.98
24 3-6 Martinez, Serena  11 SSST x39.15
26 3-7 Jannasch, McKen  11 SSST x40.13
28 3-8 Steffen, Shannon  11 SSST x41.65
6 4-1 Price, Sarina  11 SSST 32.98

12 4-2 Gerontides, Alyssa 11 HOX x34.71
14 4-3 Kenessey, Sherida  12 HOX x36.05
15 4-4 Patridge, Katie  12 HOX x36.38
17 4-5 Quillin, Jennifer  11 HOX x36.94
21 4-6 Wagner, Kerry  11 HOX x38.42
30 4-7 Roy, Nicole  12 SSST x45.93

#30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hughes, Spencer  11 HOX 28.76
2 1-2 Smith, Jelani  11 HOX 30.29
3 1-3 Landman, Brenda  11 SSST 31.97
4 1-4 Wiedenmann, Will 11 HOX 33.13
5 1-5 Cunha, Justin  12 SSST 33.80

6 1-6 Jimenez, Nicholas  11 SSST 34.96
11 1-7 Ha, Michael  11 SSST x41.22
7 2-1 Jorgensen, Alexan  11 HOX x35.73
8 2-2 Weng, Albert  12 HOX x36.42
9 2-3 Rose, Christian  11 HOX x37.49

10 2-4 Jahnke, Travis  11 HOX x39.94
12 2-5 Hinrichs, Max  12 SSST x42.19
13 2-6 Habelko, Freddy  11 HOX x42.84
14 2-7 Somers, Cameron  12 HOX x43.98
15 2-8 Peri, Krishna  11 SSST x1:03.80

#31  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Vella, Samantha  14 HOX 29.30
2 1-2 Bartz, Emily  14 SSST 30.06
3 1-3 Scheibley, Kristin  14 HOX 30.27
4 1-4 Ha, Lauren  14 SSST 30.66
5 1-5 Roberts, Lauren  13 SSST 30.98
6 1-6 Wood, Sarah  14 HOX 31.58
7 1-7 Jarvis, Katy  14 HOX x31.72

11 1-8 Collins, Sydney  14 SSST x35.39
8 2-1 Cable, Megan  13 SSST x33.08
9 2-2 Hornbuckle, Caitli  13 HOX x33.11

10 2-3 Elliott, Hannah  13 HOX x34.66
12 2-4 Rana, Iman  13 HOX x38.32
13 2-5 Fiedler-Ross, Mon  13 SSST x39.14

#32  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Berenfeld, Alexan  14 HOX 27.49
2 1-2 Garrick, Kevin  13 HOX 28.96
3 1-3 Beering, Sam  14 HOX 30.20
4 1-4 Hagan, Riley  13 HOX x30.88
5 1-5 Byron, Reid  14 HOX x31.07
6 1-6 Underwood, Kyle  13 SSST 33.72
7 1-7 Kusha, Darius  14 HOX x34.72

#33  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

2 1-1 Trail, Ocean  16 SSST 56.56
3 1-2 Hagan, Raquel  17 HOX 59.97
4 1-3 Ginsinger, Becky  18 HOX 1:00.25
5 1-4 Calamoneri, Ama  16 SSST 1:03.09
6 1-5 Jeakins, Chelsea  15 HOX x1:03.20
8 1-6 Dolle, Meghan  15 SSST 1:09.57
1 2-1 Cappelletti, Georg  17 HOX 55.95
7 2-2 Kuptz, Madison  15 HOX x1:07.85
9 2-3 Hookey, Shannon  15 HOX x1:11.45

10 2-4 Dear, Nicole  15 SSST x1:14.00

#34  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Free
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Beering, Ben  15 HOX 57.80
2 1-2 Rodriguez, Steve  16 HOX 59.14
3 1-3 Egkan, Justin  15 HOX 1:01.26
4 1-4 Steeb, Tyler  17 HOX x1:02.24
5 1-5 Calamoneri, Tyler  15 SSST 1:04.55
6 1-6 Hornbuckle, Dann  15 HOX x1:14.80

#35  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Goldberg, Kira   6 SSST 31.02
2 1-2 Bass, Bentley   6 HOX 32.81
3 1-3 Williams, Katie   6 SSST 33.12
4 1-4 Scheibley, Gabriel   5 HOX 35.41
8 1-5 Martinez, Gianna   6 SSST x40.28

(#35  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Breast)
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13 1-6 Plihon, Segolen   5 SSST x51.40
6 2-1 McCourt, Rebecca   6 HOX 38.25
7 2-2 Ferguson, Mirand   6 HOX x39.65

10 2-3 Quillin, Catherine   6 HOX x42.21
11 2-4 Seaman, Jenna   5 HOX x47.57
12 2-5 Petersen, Victoria   5 SSST x50.62
15 2-6 Bray, Mari   6 SSST x1:01.64
17 2-7 Brodt, Emily   5 SSST x1:09.28
5 3-1 Petersen, Amberle   5 SSST 37.81
9 3-2 Bozzini, Elisa   5 HOX x41.00

14 3-3 Lucasey, Catarina   5 HOX x53.45
16 3-4 Backshall, Chloe   5 SSST x1:02.93

#36  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

17 1- Denton, Aaron   6 SSST x51.77
1 1-1 Johnson, Ryan   6 HOX 26.97
2 1-2 Catalli, Colton   6 HOX 31.95
3 1-3 Roy, Michael   6 SSST 34.19
4 1-4 Blackman, Bradle   6 HOX 35.64
5 1-5 Sumter, Logan   6 HOX x38.58

11 1-6 Savarese, Joey   6 SSST x45.33
13 1-7 Vorous, Ryan   5 SSST x46.31
6 2-1 Parker, Davis   5 SSST 40.79
8 2-2 Cirelli, Austin   6 HOX x41.70
9 2-3 King, Graham   6 SSST 44.15

10 2-4 Schulz, Gannon   6 SSST x44.46
15 2-5 Walsh, Ian   6 HOX x48.42
19 2-6 Tatum, Logan   6 HOX x53.95
12 3-1 Webb, Blake   5 SSST x46.22
16 3-2 Shapiro, Brett   6 SSST x48.60
18 3-3 Ryan, Aiden   5 SSST x53.54
20 3-4 Biles, Connor   5 SSST x59.92
24 3-5 Alwan, Hayden   5 SSST x1:47.50
7 4-1 Mark, Daniel   6 HOX x40.90

14 4-2 Price, Hudson   6 SSST x46.69
21 4-3 Harris, Nathan   5 SSST x1:02.78
22 4-4 Goldberg, James   4 SSST x1:19.93
23 4-5 Greenberg, Aiden   6 SSST x1:39.42

#37  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Seaman, Kayla   8 HOX 24.23
2 1-2 Sprague, Delaney   8 HOX 24.47
5 1-3 Garcia, Gianna   8 HOX x25.56
7 1-4 Gray, Riley   7 SSST 26.17
9 1-5 McCarty, Nicki   7 SSST 26.57

10 1-6 Jimenez, Sara   7 SSST 26.66
12 1-7 Howard, Abriana   7 HOX x27.24
13 1-8 Webb, Marissa   8 SSST x27.59
6 2-1 Hornbuckle, Ashle   8 HOX x25.85
8 2-2 Corda, Meredith   7 HOX x26.24

16 2-3 Reed, Emily   8 HOX x28.55
20 2-4 Begun, Ava   7 SSST x30.14
24 2-5 Winn, Katherine   8 HOX x31.63
26 2-6 Ambrose, Sydney   7 SSST x33.32
31 2-7 LaBarthe, Carolin   7 SSST x37.55
3 3-1 Patterson, Emily   8 HOX 25.50

11 3-2 Scheibley, Heathe   8 HOX x26.70
14 3-3 Vella, Allyson   8 HOX x27.78
17 3-4 Krueger, Lauren   8 HOX x29.64
27 3-5 Vorous, Samantha   7 SSST x33.66
32 3-6 Parker, Sydney   7 SSST x39.02
34 3-7 Orman, Taylor   7 SSST x40.71
36 3-8 Biles, MacKenzie   7 SSST x43.30
15 4-1 Blackman, Brooke   8 HOX x28.21
18 4-2 Ledo, Jessica   8 HOX x29.97
19 4-3 Bean, Kendall   8 HOX x30.05
21 4-4 Schuster, Haley   7 HOX x30.97
22 4-5 Thorp, Madeline   8 HOX x31.23

25 4-6 Hookey, Melissa   8 HOX x32.26
30 4-7 Garrehy, Makena   7 HOX x37.29
4 5-1 Mahre, Morgan   8 HOX x25.54

23 5-2 Price, Juliette   7 SSST x31.36
28 5-3 McNemar, MacKe   7 HOX x34.30
29 5-4 Jacobsen, Bailey   7 HOX x36.94
33 5-5 Dhaliwal, Kismat   8 HOX x40.28
35 5-6 Smoot, Julia   7 HOX x42.94
37 5-7 Lucasey, Kristen   7 HOX x46.18

#38  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 O'Neil, Jack   8 SSST 23.10
2 1-2 Andrade, Colton   8 HOX 24.02
3 1-3 Catalli, Drexel   8 HOX 25.83
4 1-4 McCarty, TJ   8 SSST 26.62
6 1-5 Giagiari, John   8 HOX x27.39
9 1-6 Morgan, Thomas   8 HOX x27.77

11 1-7 Kosor, Zachary   7 SSST x30.72
13 1-8 Stangrover, Kyle   7 SSST x32.10
5 2-1 McFarlane, Austin   8 HOX 26.87
7 2-2 Habelko, Theo   8 HOX x27.40
8 2-3 Drury, Brandon   8 HOX x27.68

10 2-4 Plihon, Evan Luc   7 SSST 28.77
12 2-5 Vogeley, William   8 HOX x31.67
16 2-6 Michie, Patrick   8 SSST x34.14
18 2-7 Baldyga, Jack   7 SSST x35.00
22 2-8 Brazeel, Bo   8 SSST x36.66
14 3-1 Plafker, Noah   7 HOX x32.33
18 3-2 Hayashi, Brian   7 SSST x35.00
20 3-3 Miklasevich, Chri   8 HOX x35.28
23 3-4 Bozzini, Jack   7 HOX x36.74
24 3-5 Petersen, Scott   7 SSST x38.14
25 3-6 Hinrichs, Mason   8 SSST x50.18
15 4-1 Martin, Wils   8 HOX x33.35
17 4-2 Weng, Eric   8 HOX x34.77
21 4-3 Somers, Chase   7 HOX x36.04

#39  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hesler, Anna   9 HOX 42.99
2 1-2 Miller, McKenna   9 HOX 44.98
3 1-3 Simson, Jaclyn  10 HOX 47.37
4 1-4 Winn, Chloe  10 HOX x47.52
6 1-5 Lindberg, Hailey  10 SSST 48.23
8 1-6 Siefert, Amanda   9 SSST 51.55

11 1-7 Martinez, Marissa   9 SSST x53.10
14 1-8 Dorst, Allyssa   9 SSST x54.29
5 2-1 Johnson, Felicia   9 HOX x48.17
7 2-2 Andrade, Allie  10 HOX x48.56
9 2-3 Overly, Kayla  10 HOX x52.71

10 2-4 Steingraber, Elise   9 SSST 52.98
13 2-5 Rodgers, Chelsea  10 HOX x53.65
18 2-6 Schulz, Nicki  10 SSST x58.98
20 2-7 Sussman, Olivia   9 SSST x1:00.64
24 2-8 Redmon-Sullivan,   9 SSST x1:09.09
12 3-1 Reynolds, Emma   9 HOX x53.62
15 3-2 Carr, Katie   9 HOX x54.31
17 3-3 Whittemore, Taylo 10 HOX x57.31
19 3-4 Ledo, Janelle  10 HOX x59.68
22 3-5 Copeland, Ellie  10 HOX x1:03.81
16 4-1 LaBarthe, Audrey   9 SSST x54.74
21 4-2 Kahn, Hannah   9 HOX x1:02.51
23 4-3 Arakelian, Talia  10 HOX x1:06.38
25 4-4 Casatico, Sophia   9 SSST x1:20.51

#40  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Sol, Noah   9 HOX 39.41
2 1-2 Haket, Brannan   9 SSST 45.41
3 1-3 Alexander, Camer   9 HOX 48.65
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4 1-4 Goldstein, Luke  10 SSST 48.91
5 1-5 Kraemer, Christop   9 SSST 52.20
6 1-6 Hughes, Quinton   9 HOX 54.10
7 1-7 Kenessey, Sumner  10 HOX x57.87

--- 1- Fox, Keaton   9 SSST DQ
9 2-1 Kusha, Cyrus  10 HOX x58.68

10 2-2 Roy, Alex   9 SSST x1:00.28
11 2-3 Sylwanowicz, Ton   9 SSST x1:00.29
12 2-4 Stone, Nathan  10 HOX x1:01.26
13 2-5 Lofe, Donny  10 HOX x1:01.43
14 2-6 Stangrover, Jarrod   9 SSST x1:01.61
15 2-7 Jahnke, Van   9 HOX x1:05.86
16 2-8 Chambers, Bailey   9 SSST x1:11.21
8 3-1 Price, Logan   9 SSST x58.38

17 3-2 Fox, Cameron   9 SSST x1:16.32
18 3-3 Lewis, Adam  10 SSST x1:20.53
19 3-4 Denton, Mason   9 SSST x1:22.56

#41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

*1 1-1 Henry, Kathryn  12 HOX 37.96
*1 1-1 Miller, Amanda  11 HOX 37.96
4 1-3 Gray, Jessica  12 SSST 42.09
5 1-4 Scheibley, Alison  12 HOX x42.28
6 1-5 King, Vanessa  11 HOX x42.95

16 1-6 Landman, Hailey  11 SSST 50.11
17 1-7 Jannasch, McKen  11 SSST x50.73
18 1-8 Casatico, Isabella  11 SSST x52.97
3 2-1 Sol, Emma  11 HOX 41.50
7 2-2 Byron, Kristen  11 HOX x43.34

10 2-3 Rodgers, Lindsay  12 HOX x45.86
(#41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

11 2-4 Reget, Victoria  11 HOX x45.89
15 2-5 Price, Sarina  11 SSST 48.84
19 2-6 Steffen, Shannon  11 SSST x53.39
--- 2- Roy, Nicole  12 SSST DQ
8 3-1 Gerontides, Alyssa 11 HOX x44.51
9 3-2 Sokol, Jennifer  11 HOX x45.51

12 3-3 Quillin, Jennifer  11 HOX x47.32
13 3-4 Mondani, Lizzie  11 HOX x48.70
14 3-5 Kenessey, Sherida  12 HOX x48.73

#42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

*1 1-1 Jimenez, Nicholas  11 SSST 43.28
*1 1-1 Hughes, Spencer  11 HOX 43.28
3 1-3 Habelko, Freddy  11 HOX 46.83
4 1-4 Ha, Michael  11 SSST 49.14
5 1-5 Somers, Cameron  12 HOX 53.14
6 1-6 Jahnke, Travis  11 HOX x56.69
7 1-7 Hinrichs, Max  12 SSST 56.79

--- 1- Steingraber, Kurt  11 SSST DQ

#43  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Bartz, Emily  14 SSST 40.61
2 1-2 Scheibley, Kristin  14 HOX 41.06
3 1-3 Collins, Sydney  14 SSST 41.48
4 1-4 Hornbuckle, Caitli  13 HOX 44.34
5 1-5 Cable, Megan  13 SSST 45.93
6 1-6 Fiedler-Ross, Mon  13 SSST x50.51

#44  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Byron, Reid  14 HOX 35.40
2 1-2 Beering, Sam  14 HOX 42.60
3 1-3 Kusha, Darius  14 HOX 48.30

#45  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Braswell, Lauren  18 SSST 1:14.56
2 1-2 Varvitsiotes, Nico  17 SSST 1:17.28
3 1-3 Kuptz, Madison  15 HOX 1:20.07
4 1-4 Vaculin, Kendra  16 HOX 1:20.58
5 1-5 Ginsinger, Becky  18 HOX 1:24.97

#46  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breast
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Steeb, Tyler  17 HOX 1:22.60
2 1-2 Egkan, Justin  15 HOX 1:28.91
3 1-3 Hornbuckle, Dann  15 HOX 1:29.22

#47  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Thornton, Amand   6 HOX 23.89
2 1-2 Francesconi, Erica   6 HOX 25.52
3 1-3 Siefert, Janelle   6 SSST 25.90
4 1-4 Morrison, Kate   6 SSST 27.03
5 1-5 Christie, Elise   6 HOX 29.82
7 1-6 Backshall, Emma   6 SSST 30.46
8 1-7 Romano, Isabella   6 HOX x30.76

10 1-8 Williams, Katie   6 SSST x31.32
11 2-1 Goldberg, Kira   6 SSST x32.48
12 2-2 Nornhold, Aidan   6 HOX x32.62
14 2-3 Smyth, Krista   6 HOX x34.36
15 2-4 Martinez, Gianna   6 SSST x35.39
16 2-5 Fingerut, Amanda   6 HOX x36.23
18 2-6 DeGracia, Sophia   6 HOX x36.46
20 2-7 Sheats, Mikala   6 SSST x38.15
24 2-8 Sweeney, Macken   6 SSST x40.66
6 3-1 Miller, Maddie   5 HOX x30.04

17 3-2 Ferguson, Mirand   6 HOX x36.33
21 3-3 Quillin, Catherine   6 HOX x38.48
23 3-4 Evans, Taylor   6 SSST x40.30
27 3-5 Ayers, Emily   6 HOX x45.13
29 3-6 Daseking, Amy   5 SSST x51.68
30 3-7 Sweeney, Morgan   4 SSST x55.28
31 3-8 Plihon, Segolen   5 SSST x1:21.43
9 4-1 Vogeley, Caroline   5 HOX x30.89

13 4-2 McCourt, Rebecca   6 HOX x32.73
19 4-3 Milne, Sarah   6 HOX x37.87
22 4-4 Kocins, Kate   6 HOX x39.91
25 4-5 Petersen, Amberle   5 SSST x41.58
26 4-6 Turner, Reese   5 HOX x43.46
28 4-7 Patridge, Lizzy   5 HOX x49.52

#48  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

2 1-1 Sumter, Logan   6 HOX 29.44
3 1-2 Johnson, Ryan   6 HOX 30.63
4 1-3 Mercogliano, Tho   6 HOX x31.80
8 1-4 Sussman, Charlie   6 SSST 35.49

17 1-5 Peters, Alex   6 HOX x51.70
18 1-6 Denton, Aaron   6 SSST 53.28
19 1-7 Ryan, Aiden   5 SSST 1:00.56
20 1-8 Greenberg, Aiden   6 SSST x1:07.79
1 2-1 Garrehy, Tyler   5 HOX 29.22
5 2-2 Martin, Ryder   6 HOX x33.69
6 2-3 Milano, Zachary   6 HOX x33.81
7 2-4 Catalli, Colton   6 HOX x35.40

10 2-5 Hong, Marcus   6 HOX x37.71
14 2-6 Corda, Matthew   6 HOX x44.77
21 2-7 Alwan, Hayden   5 SSST x1:09.49
9 3-1 Sumter, Carson   5 HOX x37.36

11 3-2 Areano, Zachary   5 HOX x38.25
12 3-3 Kumar, Abhinav   5 HOX x40.05
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13 3-4 Swenson, Taylor   6 HOX x43.26
15 3-5 Carvacho, Mason   5 HOX x46.52
16 3-6 Sweeney, John   5 HOX x50.18
22 3-7 Milano, Logan   4 HOX x1:12.41

#49  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Turner, Makenna   7 HOX 21.71
2 1-2 Garcia, Gianna   8 HOX 22.06
3 1-3 Fissel, Morgan   8 HOX 22.35

10 1-4 Oliver, Jane   8 SSST 24.84
15 1-5 Smith, Sophia   8 HOX x25.72
18 1-6 Wenger, Lauren   7 SSST 26.16
20 1-7 Walker, Alexandra   8 SSST 26.49
22 1-8 Buckley-Jones, Ja   7 SSST x26.54
5 2-1 Sweeney, Jennifer   8 HOX x24.24
6 2-2 Healy, Gabrielle   8 HOX x24.37
8 2-3 Thorp, Madeline   8 HOX x24.72
9 2-4 McNemar, MacKe   7 HOX x24.77

21 2-5 Goluck, Claire   8 SSST x26.52
26 2-6 Begun, Ava   7 SSST x27.60
29 2-7 Biles, Rory   7 SSST x28.04
37 2-8 Biles, MacKenzie   7 SSST x31.71
11 3-1 Patterson, Emily   8 HOX x25.28
16 3-2 Torres, Malia   8 HOX x25.83
23 3-3 Richardson, Camr   8 HOX x26.55
27 3-4 Douglas, Jordan   8 HOX x27.66
28 3-5 Vorous, Samantha   7 SSST x27.80
35 3-6 Ambrose, Sydney   7 SSST x30.99
39 3-7 Gray, Kailie   7 SSST x32.73
42 3-8 Dorst, Leah   7 SSST x33.74
4 4-1 Krueger, Lauren   8 HOX x22.86

12 4-2 Simpkins, Taylor   7 HOX x25.33
13 4-3 Garrehy, Makena   7 HOX x25.42
17 4-4 Rose, Erin   8 HOX x26.12
19 4-5 Blackman, Brooke   8 HOX x26.23
24 4-6 Raines, Annie   7 HOX x26.57
38 4-7 Kraemer, Alexand   7 SSST x32.41
45 4-8 LaBarthe, Carolin   7 SSST x39.30
7 5-1 Vogeley, Abigail   8 HOX x24.55

14 5-2 Iritani, Alexis   8 HOX x25.71
25 5-3 Bean, Kendall   8 HOX x26.70
30 5-4 Schuster, Haley   7 HOX x28.31
32 5-5 Ledo, Jessica   8 HOX x29.78
33 5-6 Buselli, Christina   7 HOX x29.93
40 5-7 Kennedy, Carolyn   7 HOX x32.82
41 5-8 Nornhold, Carli   8 HOX x33.65
31 6-1 Jacobsen, Bailey   7 HOX x28.54
34 6-2 Nelson, Chloe   8 HOX x30.28
36 6-3 Burke, Baylee   7 HOX x31.21
43 6-4 Kundred, Gracie   7 HOX x34.10
44 6-5 Park, Taylor   7 HOX x38.87
46 6-6 Smoot, Julia   7 HOX x59.55

#50  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Miller, Max   8 HOX 19.99
2 1-2 Catalli, Drexel   8 HOX 20.64
3 1-3 O'Neil, Jack   8 SSST 22.47
4 1-4 Kenny, Pete   8 HOX 22.83
5 1-5 Kindy, Michael   8 SSST 23.07
7 1-6 Winn, Jackson   8 HOX x24.03

13 1-7 Haket, Kyler   7 SSST x25.57
23 1-8 Steffen, Garrett   8 SSST x31.05
6 2-1 Tuescher, Tyler   7 HOX x23.85
8 2-2 Christie, Erik   8 HOX x25.05

10 2-3 Plihon, Evan Luc   7 SSST 25.36
12 2-4 Francesconi, Sebas   8 HOX x25.44
18 2-5 Miklasevich, Chri   8 HOX x28.50

(#50  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Back)

21 2-6 Storey, Mitchell   8 SSST x30.28
25 2-7 Brazeel, Bo   8 SSST x31.44
28 2-8 Kosor, Zachary   7 SSST x33.82
9 3-1 Neeley, Grant   8 HOX x25.06

11 3-2 Poole, Trevor   8 HOX x25.42
16 3-3 Doscher, Max   7 HOX x28.17
22 3-4 Michie, Patrick   8 SSST x30.51
26 3-5 Smith, Parker   7 HOX x31.46
31 3-6 Harris, Michael   7 SSST x35.62
32 3-7 Hinrichs, Mason   8 SSST x35.79
33 3-8 Daseking, William   8 SSST x36.25
14 4-1 Carbonell, Jack   8 HOX x27.41
15 4-2 Swenson, Zachary   8 HOX x28.14
17 4-3 Lively, Michael   7 HOX x28.28
19 4-4 Akabane, Reyn   7 HOX x28.94
24 4-5 Weng, Eric   8 HOX x31.15
30 4-6 Bozzini, Jack   7 HOX x34.80
35 4-7 Petersen, Scott   7 SSST x36.65
38 4-8 Baldyga, Jack   7 SSST x42.03
20 5-1 Zucker, Zachary   8 HOX x29.44
27 5-2 Plafker, Noah   7 HOX x32.46
29 5-3 Kumar, Neerav   7 HOX x34.72
34 5-4 Martin, Wils   8 HOX x36.54
36 5-5 McKnight, Clay   7 HOX x39.61
37 5-6 Long, Ryan   7 HOX x39.94
39 6-1 Stone, Grant   8 HOX x43.39
40 6-2 Somers, Chase   7 HOX x56.14

#51  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hesler, Anna   9 HOX 39.69
2 1-2 Miller, McKenna   9 HOX 39.77
3 1-3 Winn, Chloe  10 HOX 43.24
4 1-4 Kenny, Laura  10 HOX x45.03
9 1-5 Siefert, Amanda   9 SSST 52.03

10 1-6 LaBarthe, Audrey   9 SSST 52.42
13 1-7 Underwood, Rache 10 SSST x53.91
17 1-8 Baldyga, Kara   9 SSST x57.80
5 2-1 Andrade, Allie  10 HOX x47.45
6 2-2 Rodgers, Chelsea  10 HOX x49.94
7 2-3 Albin, Morgan   9 HOX x49.99
8 2-4 Whittemore, Taylo 10 HOX x51.15

11 2-5 Hansen, Jackie   9 SSST 52.59
14 2-6 Jones, Megan   9 SSST x54.87
18 2-7 Martinez, Marissa   9 SSST x59.74
20 2-8 Redmon-Sullivan,   9 SSST x1:04.45
12 3-1 Lofe, Lauren  10 HOX x53.78
15 3-2 Ledo, Janelle  10 HOX x55.17
16 3-3 Bozzini, Marina   9 HOX x57.53
19 3-4 Kahn, Rachael  10 HOX x1:03.30
21 3-5 Casatico, Sophia   9 SSST x1:07.02
22 4-1 Rupert, Sofia   9 SSST x1:10.23
23 4-2 Arakelian, Lenna   9 HOX x1:11.24
24 4-3 Kahn, Hannah   9 HOX x1:11.82

#52  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Williams, Michael   9 SSST 43.50
2 1-2 Haket, Brannan   9 SSST 47.39
3 1-3 Wenger, James  10 SSST 47.99
5 1-4 Smyth, Levi   9 HOX 49.23
8 1-5 Hughes, Quinton   9 HOX x51.84

--- 1- Wu, Brandon  10 HOX DQ
--- 1- Reget, Daniel  10 HOX DQ
--- 1- Roy, Alex   9 SSST DQ
4 2-1 Yu, Jonathan   9 SSST x49.01
6 2-2 Buselli, Matthew  10 HOX 49.78
7 2-3 Zucker, Ryan  10 HOX 49.93

10 2-4 Alexander, Camer   9 HOX x53.37
11 2-5 Karunatilake, Jiw   9 HOX x56.89
15 2-6 Fox, Keaton   9 SSST x1:03.35
17 2-7 Chambers, Bailey   9 SSST x1:13.05
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18 2-8 Lewis, Adam  10 SSST x1:18.41
9 3-1 Price, Logan   9 SSST x53.23

12 3-2 Jahnke, Van   9 HOX x57.13
13 3-3 Rose, Sean   9 HOX x59.40
14 3-4 Stone, Nathan  10 HOX x1:01.21
16 3-5 Kocins, Andrew   9 HOX x1:06.02
19 3-6 Fox, Cameron   9 SSST x1:19.50
20 3-7 Peri, Vishnu   9 SSST x1:30.72
21 3-8 Denton, Mason   9 SSST x1:44.37

#53  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Rudd, Alayna  12 HOX 36.96
3 1-2 Williams, Allison  11 SSST 40.42
5 1-3 Reget, Victoria  11 HOX 41.32
7 1-4 Jones, Taylor  11 SSST 43.77

10 1-5 Kindy, Catherine  11 SSST x45.47
13 1-6 Atteberry, Devan  11 SSST x49.59
--- 1- Kennedy, Karen  12 HOX DQ
2 2-1 Smyth, Maryn  11 HOX 40.31
6 2-2 Wood, Charlotte  11 HOX x41.83
8 2-3 Wagner, Kerry  11 HOX x44.24

12 2-4 Neeley, Jacqueline  11 HOX x47.31
14 2-5 LaBarthe, Emily  12 SSST x51.64
15 2-6 Steffen, Shannon  11 SSST x52.40
16 2-7 Martinez, Serena  11 SSST x52.96
17 2-8 Landman, Hailey  11 SSST x54.62
4 3-1 Price, Sarina  11 SSST 40.75
9 3-2 Gerontides, Alyssa 11 HOX x45.44

11 3-3 Patridge, Katie  12 HOX x45.70
18 3-4 Casatico, Isabella  11 SSST x55.38

#54  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Klauser, Paul  12 HOX 35.08
2 1-2 Wiedenmann, Will 11 HOX 43.04
3 1-3 Jimenez, Nicholas  11 SSST 44.65
4 1-4 Rose, Christian  11 HOX 44.69
7 1-5 Weng, Albert  12 HOX x48.70
9 1-6 Hinrichs, Max  12 SSST 53.09

11 1-7 Peri, Krishna  11 SSST x1:17.68
5 2-1 LaBarthe, Adam  11 SSST 46.82
6 2-2 Jahnke, Travis  11 HOX x46.85
8 2-3 Somers, Cameron  12 HOX x50.09

10 2-4 Steingraber, Kurt  11 SSST x59.63

#55  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Radich, Lauren  14 HOX 33.80
2 1-2 Jarvis, Katy  14 HOX 35.48
3 1-3 Wulf, Lisa  14 SSST 36.16
4 1-4 Wood, Sarah  14 HOX 37.37
5 1-5 Andersen, Charlot  13 SSST 37.95
6 1-6 Ha, Lauren  14 SSST 39.51
7 1-7 Elliott, Hannah  13 HOX x40.39
9 1-8 Cable, Megan  13 SSST x43.19
8 2-1 Collins, Sydney  14 SSST x42.30

10 2-2 Rana, Iman  13 HOX x47.39
11 2-3 Fiedler-Ross, Mon  13 SSST x55.31

#56  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Berenfeld, Alexan  14 HOX 35.47
2 1-2 Kusha, Darius  14 HOX 40.76
3 1-3 Beering, Sam  14 HOX 41.77

#57  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hagan, Raquel  17 HOX 1:06.33
2 1-2 Jeakins, Chelsea  15 HOX 1:10.39
3 1-3 Cappelletti, Georg  17 HOX 1:10.83
4 1-4 Trail, Ocean  16 SSST 1:13.19
5 1-5 Calamoneri, Ama  16 SSST 1:16.98

#58  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Back
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Klein, Parker  15 HOX 1:04.62
2 1-2 Beering, Ben  15 HOX 1:09.15
3 1-3 Egkan, Justin  15 HOX 1:16.23
4 1-4 Robertson, Alan  15 HOX x1:17.15
5 1-5 Calamoneri, Tyler  15 SSST 1:20.67

#59  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Francesconi, Erica   6 HOX 28.15
2 1-2 Bass, Bentley   6 HOX 28.45
3 1-3 Thornton, Amand   6 HOX 28.89
4 1-4 Siefert, Janelle   6 SSST 29.82
6 1-5 Nornhold, Aidan   6 HOX x31.71
7 1-6 Backshall, Emma   6 SSST 32.10
8 1-7 Morrison, Kate   6 SSST 33.72

14 1-8 Sheats, Mikala   6 SSST x39.17
5 2-1 Seaman, Jenna   5 HOX x31.65
9 2-2 Fingerut, Amanda   6 HOX x36.02

11 2-3 Overly, Nicole   6 HOX x37.01
17 2-4 Ayers, Emily   6 HOX x41.74
18 2-5 Evans, Taylor   6 SSST x43.19
22 2-6 Backshall, Chloe   5 SSST x50.77
24 2-7 Daseking, Amy   5 SSST x53.69

(#59  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Fly)

25 2-8 Sweeney, Macken   6 SSST x1:00.35
10 3-1 Smyth, Krista   6 HOX x36.61
13 3-2 Vogeley, Caroline   5 HOX x38.55
16 3-3 Turner, Reese   5 HOX x41.51
21 3-4 Bozzini, Elisa   5 HOX x49.78
26 3-5 Brodt, Emily   5 SSST x1:00.51
27 3-6 Bray, Mari   6 SSST x1:03.00
28 3-7 Storey, Shelby   5 SSST x1:04.31
29 3-8 Sweeney, Morgan   4 SSST x1:15.06
12 4-1 Christie, Elise   6 HOX x37.05
15 4-2 Frasca, Isabelle   5 HOX x41.10
19 4-3 Lucasey, Catarina   5 HOX x43.45
20 4-4 Sheehan, Megan   5 HOX x47.58
23 4-5 Petersen, Victoria   5 SSST x53.46
30 4-6 Steingraber, Hana   5 SSST x1:23.89

#60  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Johnson, Ryan   6 HOX 25.87
2 1-2 Peters, Alex   6 HOX 25.97
3 1-3 Corda, Matthew   6 HOX 34.31
5 1-4 Blackman, Bradle   6 HOX x35.49
6 1-5 Sussman, Charlie   6 SSST 35.85
8 1-6 Parker, Davis   5 SSST 35.95

11 1-7 King, Graham   6 SSST 36.47
13 1-8 Roy, Michael   6 SSST x37.72
7 2-1 Sumter, Logan   6 HOX x35.89
8 2-2 Catalli, Colton   6 HOX x35.95

17 2-3 Walsh, Ian   6 HOX x41.04
20 2-4 Schulz, Gannon   6 SSST x41.95
23 2-5 Savarese, Joey   6 SSST x46.62
26 2-6 Biles, Connor   5 SSST x49.83
29 2-7 Vorous, Ryan   5 SSST x58.80
4 3-1 Hong, Marcus   6 HOX x35.35

14 3-2 Heenan, Jack   6 HOX x37.80
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15 3-3 Milano, Zachary   6 HOX x38.67
22 3-4 Garrehy, Tyler   5 HOX x44.71
27 3-5 Guariento, Stefano   6 SSST x53.73
28 3-6 Shapiro, Brett   6 SSST x57.19
31 3-7 Harris, Nathan   5 SSST x1:15.04
32 3-8 Goldberg, James   4 SSST x1:29.68
10 4-1 Millington, R.J.   6 HOX x36.37
12 4-2 Mercogliano, Tho   6 HOX x37.12
16 4-3 Iritani, Sean   5 HOX x40.30
18 4-4 Cirelli, Austin   6 HOX x41.55
19 5-1 Waizenegger, Nic   5 HOX x41.85
21 5-2 Sumter, Carson   5 HOX x42.34
24 5-3 Mark, Daniel   6 HOX x46.64
25 5-4 Swenson, Taylor   6 HOX x48.88
30 5-5 Nelson, Liam   5 HOX x59.54

#61  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hornbuckle, Alyss   8 HOX 17.29
2 1-2 Seaman, Kayla   8 HOX 18.03
3 1-3 Turner, Makenna   7 HOX 18.20
4 1-4 Dahl, Lauryn   8 SSST 21.21
7 1-5 Raines, Annie   7 HOX x21.88

11 1-6 Goluck, Claire   8 SSST 24.09
13 1-7 McCarty, Nicki   7 SSST 24.47
18 1-8 Walker, Alexandra   8 SSST x25.33
5 2-1 Sweeney, Jennifer   8 HOX x21.60
6 2-2 Corda, Meredith   7 HOX x21.82
9 2-3 Hornbuckle, Ashle   8 HOX x23.54

10 2-4 Richardson, Camr   8 HOX x23.71
26 2-5 Wenger, Lauren   7 SSST x28.22
29 2-6 Buckley-Jones, Ja   7 SSST x28.99
38 2-7 Dorst, Leah   7 SSST x34.00
46 2-8 Biles, Rory   7 SSST x44.07
8 3-1 Scheibley, Heathe   8 HOX x22.98

12 3-2 Fissel, Morgan   8 HOX x24.12
14 3-3 Vella, Allyson   8 HOX x24.58
17 3-4 Patterson, Emily   8 HOX x24.96
21 3-5 Smith, Sophia   8 HOX x25.66
34 3-6 Kraemer, Alexand   7 SSST x30.84
40 3-7 Parker, Sydney   7 SSST x34.84
41 3-8 Orman, Taylor   7 SSST x35.24
15 4-1 Winn, Katherine   8 HOX x24.71
19 4-2 Torres, Malia   8 HOX x25.56
20 4-3 Kennedy, Carolyn   7 HOX x25.63
23 4-4 Rose, Erin   8 HOX x26.52
27 4-5 Reed, Emily   8 HOX x28.51
28 4-6 Ledo, Jessica   8 HOX x28.81
32 4-7 Price, Juliette   7 SSST x29.86
33 4-8 Hookey, Melissa   8 HOX x30.23
22 5-1 Douglas, Jordan   8 HOX x25.75
24 5-2 Healy, Gabrielle   8 HOX x26.61
25 5-3 Vogeley, Abigail   8 HOX x27.71
31 5-4 Nornhold, Carli   8 HOX x29.84
35 5-5 Schuster, Haley   7 HOX x30.98
39 5-6 Lucasey, Kristen   7 HOX x34.67
43 5-7 Burke, Baylee   7 HOX x37.19
44 5-8 Simpkins, Taylor   7 HOX x40.09
16 6-1 Mahre, Morgan   8 HOX x24.82
30 6-2 Iritani, Alexis   8 HOX x29.28
36 6-3 Buselli, Christina   7 HOX x32.67
37 6-4 Park, Taylor   7 HOX x33.56
42 6-5 Kundred, Gracie   7 HOX x36.67
45 6-6 Nelson, Chloe   8 HOX x40.24
47 6-7 Dhaliwal, Kismat   8 HOX x45.97

#62  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Raines, Alex   8 HOX 17.01
2 1-2 Landman, Nathan   8 SSST 17.58
3 1-3 Giagiari, John   8 HOX 20.10
4 1-4 Miller, Max   8 HOX 20.17

5 1-5 Atteberry, Matthe   8 SSST 20.60
6 1-6 Winn, Jackson   8 HOX x20.81
8 1-7 Stangrover, Kyle   7 SSST 23.83

10 1-8 McCarty, TJ   8 SSST x24.67
7 2-1 Kenny, Pete   8 HOX x23.34

11 2-2 Tuescher, Tyler   7 HOX x24.68
13 2-3 Morgan, Thomas   8 HOX x24.98
15 2-4 Neeley, Grant   8 HOX x25.38
18 2-5 Steffen, Garrett   8 SSST x26.51
20 2-6 Plihon, Evan Luc   7 SSST x27.03
21 2-7 Kindy, Michael   8 SSST x27.19
29 2-8 Storey, Mitchell   8 SSST x30.66
12 3-1 Christie, Erik   8 HOX x24.95
16 3-2 Swenson, Zachary   8 HOX x26.31
22 3-3 Hayashi, Brian   7 SSST x27.35
23 3-4 Vogeley, William   8 HOX x27.70
25 3-5 Akabane, Reyn   7 HOX x28.33
28 3-6 Haket, Kyler   7 SSST x30.20
33 3-7 Daseking, William   8 SSST x33.68
39 3-8 Harris, Michael   7 SSST x39.29
9 4-1 McFarlane, Austin   8 HOX x24.42

14 4-2 Poole, Trevor   8 HOX x25.27
17 4-3 Zucker, Zachary   8 HOX x26.50
24 4-4 Doscher, Max   7 HOX x28.05
26 4-5 Habelko, Theo   8 HOX x29.33
27 4-6 Lively, Michael   7 HOX x29.87
31 4-7 Drury, Brandon   8 HOX x31.34
34 4-8 Long, Ryan   7 HOX x33.83
19 5-1 Francesconi, Sebas   8 HOX x26.52
30 5-2 Carbonell, Jack   8 HOX x30.87
32 5-3 Kumar, Neerav   7 HOX x33.09
35 5-4 Martin, Wils   8 HOX x34.62
37 5-5 Smith, Parker   7 HOX x36.61
38 5-6 Stone, Grant   8 HOX x36.91
36 6-1 McKnight, Clay   7 HOX x36.25

#63  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Miller, Abigail   9 HOX 36.29
2 1-2 Kenny, Laura  10 HOX 40.15
3 1-3 Johnson, Felicia   9 HOX 40.88
4 1-4 Winn, Chloe  10 HOX x40.97
5 1-5 Selbach, Paige  10 SSST 43.68

10 1-6 Steingraber, Elise   9 SSST 53.94
12 1-7 Hansen, Jackie   9 SSST 55.12
15 1-8 Baldyga, Kara   9 SSST x59.26
6 2-1 Reynolds, Emma   9 HOX x44.15
7 2-2 Albin, Morgan   9 HOX x49.56
8 2-3 Rodgers, Chelsea  10 HOX x51.13

16 2-4 Jones, Megan   9 SSST x1:00.57
20 2-5 Schulz, Nicki  10 SSST x1:05.99
21 2-6 Rupert, Sofia   9 SSST x1:09.22
22 2-7 Dorst, Allyssa   9 SSST x1:11.26
9 3-1 Lofe, Lauren  10 HOX x52.35

11 3-2 Carr, Katie   9 HOX x54.73
13 3-3 Overly, Kayla  10 HOX x55.72
14 3-4 Arakelian, Talia  10 HOX x56.86
17 3-5 Kahn, Rachael  10 HOX x1:01.79
18 3-6 Bozzini, Marina   9 HOX x1:05.22
19 3-7 Sussman, Olivia   9 SSST x1:05.97
23 3-8 Arakelian, Lenna   9 HOX x1:24.70

#64  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Sol, Noah   9 HOX 36.07
(#64  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly)

2 1-2 Wenger, James  10 SSST 40.94
3 1-3 Calamoneri, Dyla   9 SSST 41.82
4 1-4 Reget, Daniel  10 HOX 44.59
5 1-5 Williams, Michael   9 SSST 47.06



Valley Swim Assoc.- D Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:17 PM  6/30/2007  Page 1
Sycamore 2007 - 6/30/2007
Results - Sycamore

6 1-6 Kenessey, Sumner  10 HOX 49.47
10 1-7 Buselli, Matthew  10 HOX x56.41
13 1-8 Sylwanowicz, Ton   9 SSST x59.95
7 2-1 Kusha, Cyrus  10 HOX x55.89
8 2-2 Lofe, Donny  10 HOX x56.14
9 2-3 Yu, Jonathan   9 SSST x56.25

11 2-4 Smyth, Levi   9 HOX x56.74
12 2-5 Stangrover, Jarrod   9 SSST x59.39
14 2-6 Rose, Sean   9 HOX x1:01.57
15 2-7 Karunatilake, Jiw   9 HOX x1:06.59
16 2-8 Kocins, Andrew   9 HOX x1:12.58

#65  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Byron, Kristen  11 HOX 34.90
2 1-2 King, Vanessa  11 HOX 35.27
4 1-3 Kennedy, Karen  12 HOX x35.44
7 1-4 Scheibley, Alison  12 HOX x37.68

10 1-5 Jones, Taylor  11 SSST 41.19
12 1-6 Pinckard, Ashlyn  11 SSST 42.30
18 1-7 Kindy, Catherine  11 SSST 47.73
20 1-8 Martinez, Serena  11 SSST x53.11
3 2-1 Henry, Kathryn  12 HOX 35.32
5 2-2 Rodgers, Lindsay  12 HOX x36.14
8 2-3 Wood, Charlotte  11 HOX x38.82
9 2-4 Rudd, Alayna  12 HOX x40.80

16 2-5 Neeley, Jacqueline  11 HOX x45.82
21 2-6 Jannasch, McKen  11 SSST x53.36
22 2-7 LaBarthe, Emily  12 SSST x57.09
23 2-8 Roy, Nicole  12 SSST x1:03.60
6 3-1 Sol, Emma  11 HOX x37.52

11 3-2 Smyth, Maryn  11 HOX x41.44
13 3-3 Wagner, Kerry  11 HOX x42.90
14 3-4 Reget, Victoria  11 HOX x45.04
15 3-5 Sokol, Jennifer  11 HOX x45.10
17 3-6 Kenessey, Sherida  12 HOX x46.54
19 3-7 Patridge, Katie  12 HOX x50.21

#66  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Klauser, Paul  12 HOX 32.96
2 1-2 Landman, Brenda  11 SSST 35.66
3 1-3 Smith, Jelani  11 HOX 36.99
4 1-4 Wiedenmann, Will 11 HOX 42.27
5 1-5 Cunha, Justin  12 SSST 43.70
6 1-6 Jorgensen, Alexan  11 HOX x44.12

--- 1- Hughes, Spencer  11 HOX DQ
7 2-1 Rose, Christian  11 HOX x45.99
8 2-2 Habelko, Freddy  11 HOX x53.93
9 2-3 LaBarthe, Adam  11 SSST 1:01.20

#67  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Vella, Samantha  14 HOX 31.28
2 1-2 Radich, Lauren  14 HOX 32.92
3 1-3 Roberts, Lauren  13 SSST 33.13
4 1-4 Wood, Sarah  14 HOX 34.77
5 1-5 Ha, Lauren  14 SSST 35.66
6 1-6 Scheibley, Kristin  14 HOX x36.18
7 1-7 Wulf, Lisa  14 SSST 37.82
8 1-8 Andersen, Charlot  13 SSST x38.20

#68  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Hagan, Riley  13 HOX 32.14
2 1-2 Garrick, Kevin  13 HOX 32.50

#69  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Trail, Ocean  16 SSST 1:08.91
2 1-2 Braswell, Lauren  18 SSST 1:11.56

#70  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Fly
Name Age         Team Finals Time

1 1-1 Klein, Parker  15 HOX 1:03.27

#71  Girls 6&U 100 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:35.52
Bass, Bentley 6 Francesconi, Erica 6
Thornton, Amanda 6 Romano, Isabella 6

2 1-2 SSST A 1:37.56
Williams, Katie 6 Backshall, Emma 6
Siefert, Janelle 6 Morrison, Kate 6

3 1-3 HOX B x1:41.15
Scheibley, Gabrielle 5 DeGracia, Sophia 6
Seaman, Jenna 5 Fingerut, Amanda 6

4 1-4 HOX C x2:03.73
Miller, Maddie 5 Bozzini, Elisa 5
Nornhold, Aidan 6 Christie, Elise 6

5 1-5 SSST B x2:04.28
Sheats, Mikala 6 Petersen, Amberley 5
Sweeney, Mackenna 6 Petersen, Victoria 5

6 1-6 SSST C x2:08.16
Goldberg, Kira 6 Martinez, Gianna 6
Evans, Taylor 6 Backshall, Chloe 5

7 1-7 HOX D x2:18.16
Ayers, Emily 6 Frasca, Isabelle 5
McCourt, Rebecca 6 Lucasey, Catarina 5

#72  Boys 6&U 100 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:39.66
Peters, Alex 6 Johnson, Ryan 6
Corda, Matthew 6 Iritani, Sean 5

2 1-2 HOX B x1:46.24
Sumter, Logan 6 Blackman, Bradley 6
Hong, Marcus 6 Garrehy, Tyler 5

3 1-3 HOX C x2:05.41
Millington, R.J. 6 Milano, Zachary 6
Walsh, Ian 6 Martin, Ryder 6

4 1-4 SSST A 2:06.38
Roy, Michael 6 Savarese, Joey 6
King, Graham 6 Sussman, Charlie 6

5 1-5 HOX D x2:17.59
Catalli, Colton 6 Waizenegger, Nicholaus
Mercogliano, Thomas 6 Areano, Zachary 5

6 1-6 SSST B x3:04.54
Vorous, Ryan 5 Parker, Davis 5
Ryan, Aiden 5 Dicks, Ryan 5

#73  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:08.91
Hornbuckle, Alyssa 8 Garcia, Gianna 8
Turner, Makenna 7 Seaman, Kayla 8

2 1-2 HOX B x1:16.79
Corda, Meredith 7 Vella, Allyson 8
Healy, Gabrielle 8 Howard, Abriana 7

3 1-3 HOX C x1:18.10
Sweeney, Jennifer 8 Hornbuckle, Ashley 8
Fissel, Morgan 8 Raines, Annie 7

4 1-4 HOX D x1:18.51
Scheibley, Heather 8 Sprague, Delaney 8
Torres, Malia 8 Garrehy, Makena 7

5 1-5 SSST A 1:26.36
Wenger, Lauren 7 McCarty, Nicki 7
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Jimenez, Sara 7 Dahl, Lauryn 8
6 1-6 SSST B x1:32.90

Goluck, Claire 8 Oliver, Jane 8
Parker, Sydney 7 Walker, Alexandra 8

7 1-7 SSST C x1:38.30
Kraemer, Alexandra 7 Dorst, Leah 7
Biles, MacKenzie 7 Begun, Ava 7

8 1-8 SSST D x1:45.13
Price, Juliette 7 Biles, Rory 7
LaBarthe, Caroline 7 Buckley-Jones, Jacquely

#74  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:09.27
Raines, Alex 8 Winn, Jackson 8
Miller, Max 8 Giagiari, John 8

2 1-2 SSST A 1:12.73
Atteberry, Matthew 8 O'Neil, Jack 8
Kindy, Michael 8 Landman, Nathan 8

3 1-3 HOX B x1:17.18
Andrade, Colton 8 McFarlane, Austin 8
Neeley, Grant 8 Catalli, Drexel 8

4 1-4 SSST B x1:21.62
Steffen, Garrett 8 Haket, Kyler 7
Plihon, Evan Luc 7 McCarty, TJ 8

5 1-5 SSST C x1:34.29
Stangrover, Kyle 7 Brazeel, Bo 8
Hayashi, Brian 7 Hinrichs, Mason 8

(#74  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Free Relay)

6 1-6 HOX C x1:38.06
Bozzini, Jack 7
Doscher, Max 7 Drury, Brandon 8

7 1-7 HOX D x1:43.11
Kumar, Neerav 7 Long, Ryan 7
Vogeley, William 8 Weng, Eric 8

8 1-8 SSST D x1:54.61
Daseking, William 8 Kosor, Zachary 7
Storey, Mitchell 8 Harris, Michael 7

#75  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:15.46
Miller, Abigail 9 Simson, Jaclyn 10
Hesler, Anna 9 Miller, McKenna 9

2 1-2 HOX B x2:25.73
Johnson, Felicia 9 Kenny, Laura 10
Winn, Chloe 10 Andrade, Allie 10

3 1-3 SSST B 2:53.88
Lindberg, Hailey 10 Steingraber, Elise 9
Siefert, Amanda 9 Sussman, Olivia 9

4 1-4 HOX C x2:58.13
Arakelian, Talia 10 Carr, Katie 9
Lofe, Lauren 10 Whittemore, Taylor 10

5 1-5 SSST A x2:58.54
Underwood, Rachel 10 Selbach, Paige 10
LaBarthe, Audrey 9 Baldyga, Kara 9

6 1-6 SSST C x3:08.69
Martinez, Marissa 9 Hansen, Jackie 9
Jones, Megan 9 Schulz, Nicki 10

#76  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:18.12
Sol, Noah 9 Wu, Brandon 10
Reget, Daniel 10 Hughes, Quinton 9

2 1-2 SSST A 2:22.40
Goldstein, Luke 10 Calamoneri, Dylan 9
Kraemer, Christopher 9 Wenger, James 10

3 1-3 SSST B x2:37.13
Haket, Brannan 9 Roy, Alex 9
Yu, Jonathan 9 Williams, Michael 9

4 1-4 HOX B x2:46.88
Zucker, Ryan 10 Buselli, Matthew 10
Kenessey, Sumner 10 Alexander, Cameron 9

5 1-5 HOX C x3:06.13
Karunatilake, Jiwan 9 Lofe, Donny 10
Stone, Nathan 10 Jahnke, Van 9

6 1-6 SSST C x3:26.18
Fox, Keaton 9 Sylwanowicz, Tony 9
Chambers, Bailey 9 Stangrover, Jarrod 9

#77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:09.29
Miller, Amanda 11 Rudd, Alayna 12
Henry, Kathryn 12 King, Vanessa 11

2 1-2 HOX B x2:12.00
Kennedy, Karen 12 Sokol, Jennifer 11
Byron, Kristen 11 Rodgers, Lindsay 12

3 1-3 HOX C x2:18.54
Sol, Emma 11 Smyth, Maryn 11
Scheibley, Alison 12 Wood, Charlotte 11

4 1-4 SSST A 2:25.67
Pinckard, Ashlyn 11 Atteberry, Devan 11
Williams, Allison 11 Jones, Taylor 11

5 1-5 HOX D x2:35.41
Neeley, Jacqueline 11 Wagner, Kerry 11
Quillin, Jennifer 11 Patridge, Katie 12

6 1-6 SSST B x2:44.27
Kindy, Catherine 11 Martinez, Serena 11
LaBarthe, Emily 12 Casatico, Isabella 11

7 1-7 SSST C x2:46.37
Jannasch, McKenna 11 Roy, Nicole 12
Steffen, Shannon 11 Landman, Hailey 11

#78  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 2:07.10
Hughes, Spencer 11 Smith, Jelani 11
Klauser, Paul 12 Wiedenmann, Willie 11

2 1-2 SSST A 2:22.71
Cunha, Justin 12 LaBarthe, Adam 11
Jimenez, Nicholas 11 Landman, Brendan 11

3 1-3 HOX B x2:41.40
Jahnke, Travis 11 Somers, Cameron 12
Habelko, Freddy 11 Jorgensen, Alexander 11

#79  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:58.12
Scheibley, Kristine 14 Radich, Lauren 14
Vella, Samantha 14 Jarvis, Katy 14

2 1-2 SSST A 2:05.95
Roberts, Lauren 13 Collins, Sydney 14
Ha, Lauren 14 Bartz, Emily 14

3 1-3 SSST B x2:16.17
Cable, Megan 13 Fiedler-Ross, Monica 13
Andersen, Charlotte 13 Wulf, Lisa 14

4 1-4 HOX B x2:19.35
Elliott, Hannah 13 Hornbuckle, Caitlin 13
Rana, Iman 13 Wood, Sarah 14

#80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:54.73
Berenfeld, Alexander 14 Beering, Sam 14
Hagan, Riley 13 Garrick, Kevin 13



Valley Swim Assoc.- D Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:17 PM  6/30/2007  Page 1
Sycamore 2007 - 6/30/2007
Results - Sycamore

#81  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:46.57
2 1-2 SSST A 1:50.97

Braswell, Lauren 18 Calamoneri, Amanda 16
Varvitsiotes, Nicole 17 Trail, Ocean 16

#82  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay
Team Relay Finals Time

1 1-1 HOX A 1:46.64

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 82
1. Blackhawk Swim Team 1056
2. Sycamore Stingrays 502

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 82
1. Blackhawk Swim Team 524
2. Sycamore Stingrays 300

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 82
1. Blackhawk Swim Team 532
2. Sycamore Stingrays 202


